# Regulations for the Bonus at the Gran Fondo Poznań (hereinafter referred to as "Classification")

### I. General information

1.1. The organizer of the Event is Sport Evolution Group Sp. z o.o., Jana Kochanowskiego 12/23, 01-864 Warszawa, registered in the District Court for the capital city of Warsaw, XIII Wydział Gospodarczy Krajowego Rejestru Sądowego, KRS 0000779253, NIP: 1231431002, REGON: 382960037, address for correspondence ul. Janki, ul. Falencka 1B, 05-090 Raszyn, (hereinafter referred to as the "Organizer").

# II. Classification rules

- 2.1. The classification includes athletes who take part in the Gran Fondo Poznań race over the Gran Fondo distance, which will take place on July 3, 2022.
- 2.2. The winner of the classification is the athletes who finishes the race within the time limit of 5 hours and collects the highest number of points on the intermediate stage.

Points allocated during the bonus

- a. 1st place-10 points
- b. 2nd place-8 points
- c. 3rd place—6 points
- d. 4th place 4 points
- e. 5th place 2 points
- f. 6 th place 1 points

In the event of a tie in points, the higher place in the Open Classification decides.

#### III. Details of the bonus

Number	Location on the route
Bonus no. 1	18 km
Bonus no. 2	49 km
Bonus no. 3	59 km
Bonus no. 4	90 km
Bonus no. 5 (finish)	106 km

#### IV. Award

4.1. The athlete and competitor who takes first place in the classification will receive a unique Gran Fondo Poznań T-shirt.